

## Southern NSW Team Sorting Inc Membership Form

Membership to Southern NSW Team Sorting Incorporated provides the following:

- Ability to compete at events affiliated with or run by the Southern NSW Team Sorting Inc.
- Collect points for each competition season, which will be used to determine eligibility to compete in the finals.
- Allows you to raise matters with the committee and vote at Southern NSW Team Sorting Inc meetings and special resolutions.

	Open		Junior		Non-		
Name	Full	Day	Full	Day	Rider	Fee	
TOTAL:							
OPEN: FULL \$25 / DAY (\$20) JUNIOR (16 or unde	er): FUL	L \$10 /	DAY \$5	NON	-RIDER:	<i>\$25</i>	

OPEN: FULL \$25 / E	DAY (\$20) JUNIOR (16 or under): FULL \$10 / DAY \$5 NON-RIDER: \$25
Address	
	Post Code:
Email	
Phone	
<b>Emergency Contact</b>	
Phone	
I consent to receive	ing notifications and information pertaining to the Incorporation via email.
I understand that I will	not be permitted to participate in any event affiliated with Southern NSW
Team Sorting Incorpora	ated unless I agree to abide by the Rules and the Code of Conduct of
Southern NSW Team S	orting Incorporated.
Signature:	Date:
Parent / Guardian nam	e (if under 18 years of age):
Payments: Cheque ma	ade out to Southern NSW Team Sorting Incorporated or direct deposit to
-	orting Incorporated BSB 112-879 Acct 4234 77337
	Kim Waddell <u>kim.waddell@yahoo.com.au</u> 0408 760 367

www.southernnswteamSorting.com

3365 Cooma Road, Braidwood NSW 2622



# Code of Conduct for Southern NSW Team Sorting

Effective from 06/09/2024

#### Introduction

Team sorting is a fun and exciting sport that involves teamwork, skill, and speed. It is also a sport that requires respect, responsibility and safety for all participants, including riders, horses, cattle, judges, and spectators. This code of conduct outlines the expectations and guidelines for members of the Southern NSW Team Sorting (SNSWTS) to ensure a positive and enjoyable experience for everyone involved.

### **General Principles**

- All members of SNSWTS must abide by the rules and regulations of Southern NSW Team Sorting.
- All members of SNSWTS must act in a courteous, fair and sportsmanlike manner at all times and respect the rights, dignity, and welfare of others.
- All members of SNSWTS must respect and care for the horses and cattle used in the sport and
  ensure that they are treated humanely, ethically and in accordance with the animal welfare
  standards of the <u>Department of Primary Industries and Regional Development</u>.
- All members of SNSWTS must comply with the directions and decisions of the judges, officials and organisers of the events, and accept them without dispute or argument.
- All members of SNSWTS must refrain from any conduct that may bring the sport, the club, or themselves into disrepute, such as abusive language, violence, harassment, discrimination, cheating or doping.

### Specific Responsibilities

- Competitors must pay their entry fees on time and in full, as per event organiser specifications.
- All members of SNSWTS must wear appropriate and safe attire and equipment for the sport (refer Rules) and ensure that their horses are fit and healthy.
- All members of SNSWTS must follow the instructions and rules of the event organisers and keep the premises clean and tidy.

## **Disciplinary Action**

Any member of SNSWTS who breaches this code of conduct may be subject to disciplinary action by the club committee, which may include a warning, a suspension or expulsion, depending on the severity and frequency of the breach. The committee will follow the procedures and principles of procedural fairness in dealing with any complaints or allegations of misconduct and in accordance with the Southern NSW Team Sorting Constitution. Any member of SNSWTS who is dissatisfied with the outcome of the disciplinary action may appeal as described in the Constitution.

## Acknowledgement

By signing this document, I acknowledge that I have read, understood, and agreed to abide by this code of conduct as a member of the Southern NSW Team Sorting. I understand that failure to comply with this code of conduct may result in disciplinary action by the committee.

Name:		
Signature:	 Date:	